
 
Amendment No. 8 

 
Ref: CESL/06/2023-24/e4W/Insurance/222309004/Amdt-8  Date: 08.12.2023  
 
To,  
M/s ………….……… 
……………….............. 
 
Subject: Amendment No. 8 “Engagement of IRDAI registered General Insurance Company along 
with IRDAI registered Insurance Broker Company for Motor Insurance Policy(ies).”  
References:  
i) NIT/Bid Document No.: CESL/06/2023-24/e4W/Insurance/222309004 Dated 19.09.2023 

[E Tender Id-1917] 
ii) Amendment No. 1 to 7 
iii) Addendum No. 1  
 
 
Dear Sir/Madam,  

 

The following Amendments(s) to above mentioned RfP are hereby authorized: -  

 

1. The Bid Schedule mentioned in RfP/Tender Document is amended as below:  

Sr.  
No. 

Description/Query/Clarification As per RfP and subsequent 
amendment  

 Amended as 

1.  Last date & time for downloading RfP 
from website 

From 19.09.2023 to 
08.12.2023  (up to 1400 IST) 

Extended upto 
15.12.2023  (Upto 
14:00 Hrs) IST 

2.  Online Bid Submission period  From 19.09.2023 to 
08.12.2023  (up to 1430 IST) 

Extended upto 
15.12.2023  (Upto 
14:30 Hrs) IST 

3.  Techno-Commercial E-bid opening 
date & Time 

On 08.12.2023  at 15:00 hrs. 
IST 

On 15.12.2023  at 
15:00 Hrs IST 

 
Other terms and conditions of subject tender remain unchanged.  
 
Thanking You  

 
 

Sd-/  
For and on behalf of CESL  

(A wholly owned subsidiary of EESL) 
 

 


